

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 894

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Wayne amendments, AM2764:

2 a. On page 2, line 14, strike "that"; and

3 b. On page 8, line 14, strike "Citizen" and insert "Citizenship".

4 2. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2370, strike section 5  
5 and insert the following new section:

6 Sec. 13. Original sections 4-108, 4-111, 23-1701, 23-1701.01,  
7 23-2306, 32-520, 81-1410, 81-2016, and 84-1504, Reissue Revised Statutes  
8 of Nebraska, and sections 32-604, 81-1401, and 84-1307, Revised Statutes  
9 Cumulative Supplement, 2022, are repealed.

10 3. On page 1, strike beginning with "county" in line 1 through line  
11 4 and insert "law enforcement; to amend sections 4-108, 4-111, 23-1701,  
12 23-1701.01, 23-2306, 32-520, 81-1410, 81-2016, and 84-1504, Reissue  
13 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 32-604, 81-1401, and 84-1307,  
14 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022; to allow individuals who  
15 have received Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals status to receive  
16 law enforcement officer training and certification; to allow such persons  
17 to participate in retirement programs for such law enforcement positions;  
18 to define a term; to change provisions relating to election, appointment,  
19 qualification, and training of county sheriffs; to harmonize provisions;  
20 and to repeal the original sections."